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24/434 Majella McCormack P 28/04/2025 F a single storey extension to the side of house
Knockballyookeen,
Pallasgreen,
Co. Limerick.  

24/61125 Mountplummer Plant Hire Ltd P 01/05/2025 F the construction of a new entrance to a yard, boundary walls and 
sightline improvements and Retention Permission of an agricultural 
shed for machinery storage as constructed on site & revised site 
boundaries and associated site works
Tullaha
Broadford
Co Limerick

24/61167 Fairview Rangers  AFC P 28/04/2025 F The construction of a new members' gymnasium, alterations to the 
existing maintenance and emergency access route, and all 
associated site works
Fairgreen Road
Singland
Limerick
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24/61255 Dennehy Commercials Ltd P 01/05/2025 F a) Extension to the existing building to an accommodate additional 
CVRT Test Lane for Heavy Commercial Vehicles, b) alterations to 
existing building to include 2 no. new vehicular exits in South West 
(rear) elevation and c) relocation of existing car wash area to new 
location within existing yard and all associated site works.  A Natura 
Impact Statement (NIS) is submitted with this application
Dennehy Commercials Ltd., Riverside Park
Dock Road, Ballykeeffe,
Limerick

25/23 Anthony Mulcahy P 29/04/2025 F a new dwelling house, detached garage, site entrance, wastewater 
treatment system, percolation area and all associated site works 
Kilrodane,
Ardagh,
Co. Limerick.

25/47 Yury O'Connor P 30/04/2025 F detached garden store, access driveway and associated site works at 
rear of bungalow
Reens,
Ardagh,
Co. Limerick.

25/75 Seamus Buckley P 02/05/2025 F the erection of a calf shed, adjacent manure pit, effluent tank and all 
associated site works 
Cloghast,
Garryspillane 
Co. Limerick.

TIME: 10:07:27 AM PAGE : 2

FURTHER INFORMATION RECEIVED/VALIDATED APPLICATIONS FROM 28/04/2025 To 04/05/2025

LIMERICK CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL
P L A N N I N G  A P P L I C A T I O N S 

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection
Acts 1988 - 2018 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

Date: 09/05/2025



FILE
NUMBER

APPLICANTS NAME APP.
TYPE

DATE
INVALID

DATE 
RECEIVED

DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION 
AND LOCATION

25/60018 Barry and Breege O'Donnell P 30/04/2025 F a single storey dwelling house, domestic garage, entrance, driveway, 
wastewater treatment system and percolation area and all 
associated site works
Caherconlish
Co. Limerick

25/60030 Oda & Padraic O’Connor R 29/04/2025 F (1) conversion of the side garage to kitchen & utility including 
associated elevation changes, (2) attic conversion and associated 
roof lights, (3) rear single storey extension, (4) revised/increased site 
boundary (used previously as a laneway) and associated boundary 
walls to the front and rear of the site, and all associated site works
No.17 The Oval,
Gouldavoher,
Limerick.

25/60097 Tim & Shane Brouder P 28/04/2025 F (i) Construct a new milking complex. Proposed milking complex to 
incorporate dairy, plant room & ancillary rooms, drafting area 
including flow channel & covered collecting yard incorporating 
slatted tank with external agitation points & ancillary external 
concrete (ii) Erect a meal bin. The above development to be carried 
out with all associated ancillary site works
Ahawilk
Feohanagh
Co. Limerick.
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25/60107 Conor Holland & Joan Conway P 03/05/2025 F construction of a two-storey dwelling house, garage, entrance, 
installation of a wastewater treatment system and associated site 
works
Curraheen
Kildimo
Co. Limerick

25/60210 Stephen Lynch & Iveta Livdane R 02/05/2025 F (1) the single storey extension to the rear of the existing house to 
be used as a granny flat and (2) the removal of the sun room to the 
side of the existing house & the construction of a replacement 
office room in its place at Hollow Tree House, Iona Drive, North 
Circular Road, Limerick. Planning permission is sought for the 
widening of the existing vehicular entrance 
Hollow Tree House
Iona Drive
North Circular Road, Limerick.
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